
1st 377 1st 6.595 1st 7

2nd 364 2nd 7.312 2nd 7

3rd 362 3rd 7.944 3rd 9

4th 358 4th 7.954 4th 12

5th 328 5th 8.566 5th 13

6th 285 6th 8.854 6th 14

7th 285 7th 9.047 7th 15

8th 277 8th 9.117 8th 16

9th 269 9th 9.229 9th 18

10th 269 10th 9.281 10th 18

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 31

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101  Y 9.355 DQ DQ DQ 193 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

102  Y 17.849 DQ DQ DQ 89 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

103 Dean Smith Y 11.279 8.830 10.055 15 93 94 187 17 3 32 16 0

104  N DQ 7.006 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0

105 Edward Kenzakoski Y 8.599 8.534 8.566 5 96 189 285 7 5 12 4 2

106 Shawn Walters Y 7.093 12.172 9.632 12 185 92 277 8 5 20 11 0

107  Y 6.816 DQ DQ DQ 92 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108  Y 11.971 DQ DQ DQ 91 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

109  N DQ 8.837 DQ DQ DQ 175 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

110  Y 6.741 DQ DQ DQ 95 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

111  N DQ 9.043 DQ DQ DQ 83 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

112  N DQ 16.584 DQ DQ DQ 90 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

114  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

FBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Terri Baxter

Brad Baxter

John Wigton

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Edward Kenzakoski

Brad Baxter

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH # 5
Williamsport, Pa

Two Gun Overall Results

6/15/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Scott Paulus

Joe J Kostrzewski

Wayne Burrows

Brad Baxter

Neal Kimberling

Shawn Walters

William Pyers

Gabe Romano

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Wayne Burrows
Scott Paulus

Pat Demeglio

Pat Demeglio

Edward Kenzakoski

Rob Gabriel

Eric Krisa

Pat Demeglio

Wayne Burrows

Edward Kenzakoski

Scott Paulus

William Pyers

Eric Krisa

Rob Gabriel

William Pyers

Neal Kimberling

Joe J Kostrzewski



2 gun FB

overall

placingFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201  Y 11.015 DQ DQ DQ 93 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203  Y 10.664 DQ DQ DQ 190 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

208 Peter Pompa Y DQ 8.445 DQ DQ DQ 174 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210 Rob Gabriel Y 6.405 6.784 6.595 1 164 96 260 14 2 15 7 0

211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302 Pat Demeglio Y 6.930 8.959 7.944 3 190 95 285 6 6 9 3 3

303  Y 11.207 DQ DQ DQ 71 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304 Ken Brucklacher Y 10.232 10.914 10.573 17 92 85 177 21 2 38 21 0

305 Eric Krisa Y 7.730 6.895 7.312 2 82 184 266 12 5 14 6 0

306 John L Stecik Y 23.077 7.818 15.448 25 90 89 179 19 2 44 23 0

307 Jay Burger Y 7.331 DQ DQ DQ 194 DQ DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0

308 Gordon C Bitler Y 16.964 17.118 17.041 27 83 90 173 22 1 49 25 0

309  Y F 9.782 DQ DQ DQ 91 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ 12.444 DQ DQ DQ 81 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ 13.581 DQ DQ DQ 68 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

315  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 194 1ST 6.405 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 6.741 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 6.816 3RD
4TH 190 4th 6.930 4TH
5TH 190 5th 7.093 5TH
6TH 185 6th 7.274 6TH
7TH 184 7th 7.331 7TH
8TH 183 8th 7.487 8TH
9TH 182 9th 7.730 9TH

10TH 177 10th 8.028 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 98 7.457 2 1ST 4.632 13th
2ND 98 7.987 4 2nd 5.176
3RD 98 8.894 1 3rd 5.898 65

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 97 1 8.483 96 3 10.226 193 2 4 9.355 20 22 9 9 2 11

2 Y 102 89 17.849 89 30 0 17.849 55 85 45 0

3 Y 103 93 1 11.279 93 23 1 11.279 36 59 30 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 96 4 8.599 96 19 4 8.599 15 34 15 0

6 Y 106 91 1 5.176 94 3 9.009 185 6 4 7.093 5 11 3 5 6 8 19

7 Y 107 92 6.816 92 24 0 6.816 3 27 11 8 8

8 Y 108 91 1 11.971 91 28 1 11.971 40 68 34 0

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 95 2 6.741 95 21 2 6.741 2 23 10 9 1 10

11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 201 93 2 11.015 93 22 2 11.015 33 55 25 0

17 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 Y 203 94 2 12.847 96 8.481 190 5 2 10.664 30 35 16 6 6

19 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8
8

11
11
14
14
17
22
22
23
27
29
31

 

 

Steve Virts

 

 

 

 

Competitor

 

 

Dave Burkart

Mike S Wetzel

David Powley

 

Raymond Bellotti

 

William Heckman

Dean Smith

 

Edward Kenzakoski

Shawn Walters

Steve Brennen

 

Eric Krisa Steve Brennen
Raymond Bellotti

Mike S Wetzel
Dianne Hoover
John S Hoover

Number of LG FB shooters:  

Joe J Kostrzewski
Wayne Burrows

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH # 5

6/15/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Williamsport, Pa

Jay Burger
Steve Brennen

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Scott Paulus

Rob Gabriel
Raymond Bellotti

Mike S Wetzel

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Scott Paulus

Pat Demeglio
Steve Virts

Shawn Walters
Brad Baxter

William Pyers

85
91
96

Rob Gabriel
Shawn Walters
Pat Demeglio

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Shawn Walters
William Pyers

Brad Baxter

Pat Demeglio

Jay Burger

William Pyers
Scott Paulus

Joe J Kostrzewski

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Pat Demeglio
Jay Burger

Shawn Walters
Scott Paulus
Rob Gabriel

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

William Pyers
Brad Baxter

Wayne Burrows

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

Steve Brennen

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

23 Y 208 DG DG DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 210 85 4.632 79 8.178 164 13 0 6.405 1 14 5 10 6 16

26 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 Y 302 96 5.898 94 2 7.961 190 4 2 6.930 4 8 1 7 7 10 24

33 Y 303 71 11.207 71 49 0 11.207 35 84 43 0

34 Y 304 92 1 10.232 92 25 1 10.232 25 50 23 0

35 Y 305 82 7.730 82 38 0 7.730 9 47 19 2 2

36 Y 306 90 2 23.077 90 29 2 23.077 58 87 47 0

37 Y 307 97 2 7.796 97 4 6.866 194 1 6 7.331 7 8 2 10 4 9 23

38 Y 308 83 16.964 83 37 0 16.964 53 90 50 0

39 Y 309 F 91 1 9.782 91 27 1 9.782 21 48 20 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Pat Demeglio

Mike Bonchack

Ken Brucklacher

Eric Krisa

John L Stecik

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jay Burger

Gordon C Bitler

Stacy Santee

 

Peter Pompa

 

Rob Gabriel

 



1ST 190 1ST 5.961 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 6.134 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 6.715 3RD
4TH 186 4th 6.784 4TH
5TH 185 5th 6.833 5TH
6TH 184 6th 6.895 6TH
7TH 184 7th 7.006 7TH
8TH 184 8th 7.301 8TH
9TH 183 9th 7.538 9TH

10TH 182 10th 7.569 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 98 5.547 5 1ST 4.538 13th
2nd 98 7.492 2 2ND 5.310
3rd 98 7.885 1 3RD 5.423 49

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 94 2 8.830 94 19 2 8.830 21 40 18 0

4 Y 104 F 98 5 5.547 86 8.464 184 7 5 7.006 7 14 4 1 1 4 6

5 Y 105 98 1 7.885 91 9.182 189 3 1 8.534 20 23 10 5 0 5

6 Y 106 92 1 12.172 92 22 1 12.172 34 56 29 0

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 109 95 1 7.022 80 10.651 175 11 1 8.837 22 33 16 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 F 83 1 9.043 83 36 1 9.043 24 60 33 0

12 Y 112 90 2 16.584 90 24 2 16.584 44 68 36 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Tom Snook
Jeremy Murtiff

Michael Johnson
Wayne Burrows

Rob Gabriel
Joe A Saltalamachia Sr

David Kieffer
Edward Kenzakoski

Neal Kimberling

2

12

14

14

17

17

20

20

23

23

25

28

Eric Krisa
Jeremy Murtiff

Gabe Romano
Eric Krisa

28Joe A Saltalamachia Sr

97
92
97

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Tilden Kuhns
Daniel Behmer

Number of HG FB shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Gabe Romano
Tilden Kuhns
David Kieffer
Rob Gabriel
Tom Snook

Joe A Saltalamachia Sr
Edward Kenzakoski

Scott Paulus
Wayne Burrows

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lynn Salsman

Ray McKinsey

 

 

 

Shawn Walters

 

 

Jeffery D Mertz

 

 

 

Dean Smith

Jeremy Murtiff

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Edward Kenzakoski

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH # 5

Williamsport, Pa

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Jeremy Murtiff
Wayne Burrows

Edward Kenzakoski

Joe J Kostrzewski

OVERALL 

PLACE

Michael Johnson
Daniel Behmer

Michael Johnson
Gabe Romano

Tom Snook

Eric Krisa
Jeremy Murtiff

Bob Reese

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Gabe Romano

Michael Johnson

6/15/2024



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

SOY Points

 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 

PLACE

22 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 Y 208 86 5.719 88 1 11.171 174 12 1 8.445 17 29 14 0

24 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 210 96 2 6.784 96 16 2 6.784 4 20 7 4 1 5

26 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 Y 302 95 4 8.959 95 17 4 8.959 23 40 19 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 304 85 1 10.914 85 35 1 10.914 32 67 35 0

35 Y 305 95 5 6.429 89 7.360 184 6 5 6.895 6 12 2 2 2 6 10

36 Y 306 89 7.818 89 27 0 7.818 14 41 20 0

37 Y 307 94 6.029 DG DG DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 Y 308 90 1 17.118 90 25 1 17.118 45 70 37 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 Y 310 81 1 12.444 81 42 1 12.444 35 77 42 0

41 Y 311 68 13.581 68 45 0 13.581 39 84 44 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

Tyson Fisher

 

 

 

John L Stecik

Jay Burger

Gordon C Bitler

 

Jerry Morrison

 

Pat Demeglio

 

Ken Brucklacher

Eric Krisa

 

 

Peter Pompa

 

Rob Gabriel

 

 

 

 



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Steve Brennen 11 HG 0 0 0 0

102 LG  William Heckman 0 HG 0 0 0 0

103 LG  Dean Smith 0 HG Dean Smith 0 0 0

104 LG  0 0 HG Jeremy Murtiff 6 0 0

105 LG  Edward Kenzakoski 0 HG Edward Kenzakoski 5 2 7

106 LG  Shawn Walters 19 HG Shawn Walters 0 0 19

107 LG  Mike S Wetzel 8 HG 0 0 0 0

108 LG  David Powley 0 HG 0 0 0 0

109 LG  0 0 HG Jeffery D Mertz 0 0 0

110 LG  Raymond Bellotti 10 HG 0 0 0 0

111 LG  0 0 HG Lynn Salsman 0 0 0

112 LG  0 0 HG Ray McKinsey 0 0 0

113 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

114 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

115 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  Dave Burkart 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  Steve Virts 6 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  Peter Pompa 0 HG Peter Pompa 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  Rob Gabriel 16 HG Rob Gabriel 5 0 21

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  Pat Demeglio 24 HG Pat Demeglio 0 3 27

303 LG  Mike Bonchack 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  Ken Brucklacher 0 HG Ken Brucklacher 0 0 0

305 LG  Eric Krisa 2 HG Eric Krisa 10 0 12

306 LG  John L Stecik 0 HG John L Stecik 0 0 0

307 LG  Jay Burger 23 HG Jay Burger 0 0 23

308 LG  Gordon C Bitler 0 HG Gordon C Bitler 0 0 0

309 LG  Stacy Santee 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG Jerry Morrison 0 0 0

311 LG  0 0 HG Tyson Fisher 0 0 0

312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

313 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

314 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

315 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH # 5

Williamsport, Pa

6/15/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


